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Tariff' Notice No. 1969/77-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applicatiens have been made fer centinuatien ef the fellewing apprevals ef the Minister cf Custems: 

I 

Appn Tariff 
No.. Item Geeds 

5747 

5977 I 

5909-
590.9 
5979 
5978 
5980. 
5927 

5925 
5981 
5920. 
5913 
5983 

60.0.5 

6010. 

5998 
6018 
60.0.9 
6017 
5985 

5987 

59.84 
6008 
60.16 

60.15 

5989 
60.14 
5971 
5988 

21.0.7.19 I Brewers' cencentrated yeast extract, imperted in bulk, 

j 
when declared by a manufacturer fer use by him only in 
making Marmite 

34.0.1 .0.9 Separating Agent LE . . . . . . . . 
34.0.2.00 Preducts, as may be appreved, when imperted in bulk and 

net being seaps er centaining seap: 
Appreved: 

Catafer 0.2, 0.6, 0.61, 0.9. . . . . . . . 
Catafer 0.5 .. .. .. .. .. 
Dimanin A .. .. .. .. .. 
Selider . . . . . . .. . . 
Sultafen MBW . . . . . . . . 

34.0.2.00 Preducts, as may be appreved, when imperted in bulk and 
net being seaps er centaining seap: 

38.19.99 
38.19.99 
38.19.99 
39.02.64 
Sectien 

XI 

Appreved: 
Lubrel W, IN, MO . . . . . . . . 

Daltegard W.P. . . . . . . . . . . 
Oxilube 90.0. . . . . . . . . . . 
Sedium Aluminium Chlerhydrexy-Lactate . . . . 
Vulkide B .. .. .. .. .. 
Yarns ef cetten, silk, man-made fibres, and mixtures 

thereef, centaining discentinueus er bulked centin
ueus man-made fibres, and weighing mere than 150. g 
per 9,0.0.0. m, viz: 

Yarns ef appreved types having a current demestic 
value net exceeding 9Dc per lb when declared by a 
manufacturer fer use by him enly in knitting 
precesses: 

Appreved: 
(1) Spun rayen er fibre . . . . . . 
(2) Mixtures ef spun rayen and cetten .. 
(3) Spun raYen and linen yarn . . . . 

Yarns ef appreved types when declared by a manu
facturer fer use by him enly in reinfercing the heels 
and tees ef wcellen socks and half hese: 

Appreved: 
(1) Spun nylen . . . . . . . . 

Yarns, rayen, when declared by a manufacturer fer use 
by him enly in whipping blankets 

51.0.4.62 Taffeta sewn to. a cempressed backing: 
(a) in widths net exceeding 18 in. er . . . . 
(b) when declared by a manufacturer fer use by him 

enly in making hats 
53 .11 .0.3 Felted textiles when declared: 

55.09.42 
57.12.0.9 
58.0.5.19 
58.07.03 
58.07.09 

(a) by a manufacturer, 
(b) by an imperter that they will be seld to. a manu

facturer, 
fer use by him fer the fellewing purpeses: 

Manufacturing: 
Billiard tables (including repairs) .. 
Hats .. .. .. .. 

Other: 
On irening and pressing machines .. 

Interlinings, fusible . . . . . . . . 
Papercleth (e.g. Teye cleth) . . . . . . 
Fabrics centaining Spandex fibres . . . . . . 
Braids. centaining Spandex fibres . . . . 
Piping cerd, ether than cetten, fer milliners' use (similar 

in appearance to. wire piping but centaining no. metal) 
59.02.0.1 Trimmings and motifs suited fer the manufacture ef 

apparel 
59.08.0.1 Fabrics ceated with feam er cellular plastic materials. .. 
60..0.1 .0.3 Demette ef 50. percent weel and 50. percent cetten .. 
60..01.13 Fabrics, cetten, in the piece, in strips er in metifs,resembl-

ing lace, but preduced by a knitting precess, ef a kind 
which if not knitted would be classified as lace fer the 
purpeses ef Tariff item 58.0.9. DO. 

(NcTE-The term "lace" fer the purpeses efthis cen
cessien is restricted to. fabrics which are used as edgings, 
insertiens, beadings, fieuncings, and also. fabrics, which 
are knewn as "allevers". It dees net include fabrics in 
the piece er in strips which have been merely knitted in 
fancy er nevelty designs) 

60..0.1 .13 Padding, used in irening and pressing machines, in which 
cetten rells are held tegether by chain-stitch warp 
1!hreads 

60..0.6.19 Trimming suited fer the manufacture ef apparel 
61.11. 09 Hat tip labels.. .. .. .. 
62.0.5 . 19 Durabac belt backing . . . . . . 

I Rates of Duty 

I B.P. I MFN·I Gen. 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

10% 

20.% 

25% 
10% 

Free 

20% 
20.% 
20% 
Free 
10% 

20.% 

12t% 

20% 
Free 
10% 
10% 
15% 

10% 

15% 
15% 
15% 

15%. 

20% 
10% 
20% 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10..8 

10.8 
10.8 

10..8 

10..8 
10..8 
10.8 

10.8 

10 .. 8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

List 
No.. 

Effective 

Prom I -:;-. 
-

. . 1 1/ 7/ 67 30./9/69 

26 

31 

27 

24 

15 

38 
38 

3.7 

3D 
3D 

16 

42 
31 

31 

30. 

1/7/67 30/9/69 

1/5/68 30./9/69 
1/7/67 30/9/69 
1/7/67 30./9/69 
1/7/67 30./9/69 
1/7/67 30/9/69 

1/7/67 30./6/69 
1/7/68 30/6/69 

1/12/67 30./6/69 
1/7/67 30./6/69 

1/11/67 30/6/69 

1/7/67 30/6/69 
1/7/6.7 30/6/69 
1/7/67 30/6/69 

1/7/67 30/6/69 
1/7/67 30./6/69 

11/10/68 30/6/69 
11/10/68 30/6/69 

1/7/67 30/6/69 
1/7/67 30/6/69 

1/7/67 30./6/69 
11/10/68 3Q/6j69 
1/7/67 30/6169 
1/7/68 30/6/69 
1/7/68 30/6/69 
1/7/67 30./6/69 

1/9/67 30./9/69 

1/7/67 31/8/69 
1/7/68 30./6/69 
1/7/67 30./6/69 

1/7/67 30./6/69 

1/7/68 '30./6/69 
1/7/67 30/6/69 
1/1/67 30/6/69 


