Tariff Notice No. 1969/77—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
5747	21.07.19	Brewers' concentrated yeast extract, imported in bulk, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making Marmite	Free		20%	10.8		1/7/67	30/9/69
5977	34.01.09 34.02.00	Separating Agent LE Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap: Approved:	Free Free		25% 10%	10.8 10.8	••	1/7/67	30/9/69
5909 5909 5979 5978 5980 5927	34.02.00	Catafor 02, 06, 061, 09	Free		Free	10.8	26 31 	1/5/68 1/7/67 1/7/67 1/7/67 1/7/67	30/9/69 30/9/69 30/9/69 30/9/69
5925 5981 5920 5913 5983	38.19.99 38.19.99 38.19.99 39.02.64 Section XI	not being soaps or containing soap: Approved: Lubrol W, JN, MO	Free Free Free Free Free		20% 20% 20% Free 10%	10.8 10.8 10.8	27 24 15	1/7/67 1/7/68 1/12/67 1/7/67 1/11/67	30/6/69 30/6/69 30/6/69 30/6/69
	A	uous man-made fibres, and weighing more than 150 g per 9,000 m, viz: Yarns of approved types having a current domestic value not exceeding 90c per lb when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in knitting processes: Approved: (1) Spun rayon or fibro (2) Mixtures of spun rayon and cotton (3) Spun rayon and linen yarn Yarns of approved types when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in reinforcing the heels						1/7/67 1/7/67 1/7/67	30/6/69 30/6/69 30/6/69
6005	51.04.62	and toes of woollen socks and half hose: Approved: (1) Spun nylon Yarns, rayon, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in whipping blankets Taffeta sewn to a compressed backing:	Free		20%	10.8		1/7/67 1/7/67	30/6/69 30/6/69
6010	53.11.03	 (a) in widths not exceeding 18 in. or (b) when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making hats Felted textiles when declared: (a) by a manufacturer, (b) by an importer that they will be sold to a manufacturer, for use by him for the following purposes: 	Free	10%	12½%	••	38 38	11/10/68 11/10/68	30/6/69
		Manufacturing: Billiard tables (including repairs) Hats Other:						1/7/67 1/7/67	30/6/69 30/6/69
5998 6018 6009 6017 5985	55.09.42 57.12.09 58.05.19 58.07.03 58.07.09	On ironing and pressing machines Interlinings, fusible Papercloth (e.g. Toyo cloth) Fabrics containing Spandex fibres Braids containing Spandex fibres Piping cord, other than cotton, for milliners' use (similar in appearance to wire piping but containing no metal)	Free Free Free Free Free		20% Free 10% 10% 15%	10.8 10.8 10.8 10.8 10.8	37 30 30 30	1/7/67 11/10/68 1/7/67 1/7/68 1/7/68 1/7/67	30/6/69 30/6/69 30/6/69 30/6/69 30/6/69
5987	59.02.01	Trimmings and motifs suited for the manufacture of apparel	Free	••	10%		16	1/9/67	30/9/69
5984 6008 6016	59.08.01 60.01.03 60.01.13	Fabrics coated with foam or cellular plastic materials Domette of 50 percent wool and 50 percent cotton Fabrics, cotton, in the piece, in strips or in motifs, resembling lace, but produced by a knitting process, of a kind which if not knitted would be classified as lace for the purposes of Tariff item 58.09.00 (Note—The term "lace" for the purposes of this concession is restricted to fabrics which are used as edgings, insertions, beadings, flouncings, and also fabrics, which are known as "allovers". It does not include fabrics in the piece or in strips which have been merely knitted in	Free Free Free		15% 15% 15%	10.8 10.8	42 31 	1/7/67 1/7/68 1/7/67	31/8/69 30/6/69 30/6/69
6015	60.01.13	fancy or novelty designs) Padding, used in ironing and pressing machines, in which cotton rolls are held together by chain-stitch warp threads	Free		15%	••		1/7/67	30/6/69
5989 6014 5971 5988	60.06.19 61.11.09 62.05.19	Trimming suited for the manufacture of apparel Hat tip labels Durabac belt backing	Free Free Free		20 % 10 % 20 %	10.8 10.8 10.8	31 30	1/7/68 1/7/67 1/7/67	30/6/69 30/6/69 30/6/69